© Siemens AG 2014. All rights reserved
C79000-G8976-C371-01, 07/2014 1
SIMATIC Ident
RFID systems
ANT 3
Compact Operating Instructions
Legal information
Warning notice system

  6GT2398-1CD30-0AX0
6GT2398-1CD40-0AX0
Product type designation ANT 3
Electrical data
Maximum write/read distance
ANT ↔ Transponder (Sg)
50 mm
Interfaces
Plug connection M8, 4-pin socket on antenna side
Mechanical specifications
Housing
• Material • Plastic PA6-V0
• Color • Black
MTBF 1,2 × 108 h
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
• During operation • -25 °C ... +70 °C
• During transportation and storage • -40 °C ... +85 °C
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP67
Shock-resistant to EN 60721-3-7, Class 7 M3 50 g 1)
Vibration-resistant to EN 60721-3-7, Class 7 M3 20 g 1)
Design, dimensions and weight
Dimensions (L × W × H)
• Housing without antenna connector • 50 × 28 × 10 mm
• Housing with antenna connector • 240 × 28 × 10 mm
Weight
• Housing with antenna connector • Approx. 35 g
• Housing with antenna connector and antenna cable • Approx. 160 g
Type of mounting 2 x M4 screws
Cable length 3 m (plug-in antenna cable)
 1) Warning: The values for shock and vibration are maximum values and must not be applied continuously.
ANT 3
C79000-G8976-C371-01, 07/2014 7
7 Dimension drawing
Figure 7-1 Dimension drawing ANT 3 (all values in mm)
Trademarks
All names identified by ® are registered trademarks of Siemens AG. The remaining trademarks in this publication may be trademarks whose
use by third parties for their own purposes could violate the rights of the owner.
Disclaimer of Liability
We have reviewed the contents of this publication to ensure consistency with the hardware and software described. Since variance cannot
be precluded entirely, we cannot guarantee full consistency. However, the information in this publication is reviewed regularly and any
necessary corrections are included in subsequent editions.
Siemens AG
Industry Sector
Postfach 48 48
90026 NÜRNBERG
ANT 3
C79000-G8976-C371-01, 07/2014